Sharon M. Bertelsen (#9759) BALLARD SPAHR LLP One Utah Center, Suite 800 201 South Main Street Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2221 Telephone: (801) 531-3000 Facsimile: (801) 531-3001

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

)

)

)

)

)))

In the Matter of Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. Petition for Limited Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier

Docket No. 10-2521-01

Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.'s Response to Motion to Compel

Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. ("Virgin Mobile") hereby provides notice to the Utah Public Service Commission (the "Commission") that Virgin Mobile and the Utah Office of Consumer Services, through Michele Beck, Director, and Cheryl Murray, Utilities Analyst, are currently attempting to resolve the pending matter. We hope to reach a resolution and Virgin Mobile will provide the Commission with a status update and more substantive response on Monday, January 24, 2011 following further conversations with the Utah Office of Consumer Services, including Paul Proctor, Assistant Attorney General.

Respectfully submitted this 20th day of January, 2011.

/s/ Sharon M. Bertelsen Sharon M. Bertelsen

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on January 20, 2011, I caused to be served Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.'s Response to Motion to Compel in Docket No. 10-2521-01 by electronic mail on the following:

Division of Public Utilities

Patricia Schmid	pschmid@utah.gov
William Duncan	wduncan@utah.gov
Casey Coleman	ccoleman@utah.gov

Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beck	mbeck@utah.gov
Cheryl Murray	cmurray@utah.gov
Paul Proctor	pproctor@utah.gov

Salt Lake Community Action Program

Sonya L. Martinez	smartinez@slcap.org
Betsy Wolf	bwolf@slcap.org

Utah Rural Telecom Association

Stephen F. Mecham sfmecham@cnmlaw.com

TracFone Wireless

Mitchell F. Brecherbrecherm@gtlaw.comGary A. Dodgegdodge@hjdlaw.com

Advocates for Universal Access, LLC

Sheila Stickel sheila@advocatesua.com

/s/ Sharon M. Bertelsen